

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11354/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2008 in WP No. 3968/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

AMRUTVAHINI SHETI & SHIKSHN.SAN.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHETE PRABHAKAR RAMCHANDRA

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Singh Chavan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C).....CC.NO.9536/2008.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master